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Manifolds & Valve Packs

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO DISCONTINUE MODELS, OR CHANGE SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE OR INCURRING OBLIGATION

Lynch Products Can Be Modified to Suit Your Application
     Phone: 1 (888) 626-4365  or  + 1 (905) 363-2400    Fax: 1 (800) 263-5807    www.lynch.ca    sales@lynch.ca

DIN 32 mm Single Cavity Body - Design “A”

8.03.01
02/2002.A

PART NUMBER SYSTEM Aluminum Din 32 Block with 1 1/2" SAE Code 61Port & UNC Mounting Example : D1A32A1JU

DIN Single CODE

Aluminum

Ductile Iron

2"

2 1/2" 

SIZE

SHADED AREA AVAILABLE ON 
SPECIAL ODER ONLY

1 1/2"

2"

2 1/2"

MATERIAL CAVITY SIZE
 MOUNTING THREADS AND  

PILOT PORTS
FLANGE PORT CODE

ALL Metric Mounting with
Metric M14 Ports

 TYPE

ALL UNC Mounting with 
SAE 6 Ports

Metric DIN Cavity &    
UNC Mounting with     

SAE 6 Ports

MTG THREADS & DEPTH

1/2"-13 UNC or M12x1.75 x 1.062" DP

D

D1

U
Cavity Body Code 61

Code 61

CODE

1J

1K 1/2"-13 UNC or M12x1.75 x 1.062" DP

Code 62

Code 62CIRCUIT

M

V
1/2"-13 UNC or M12x1.75 x 1.188" DP

5/8"-11 UNC or M16x2.00 x 1.375" DP

3/4"-10 UNC or M20x2.50 x 1.500" DP

7/8"- 9 UNC x 1.812" DP ONLY AVAIL.

1 1/2"

1L

2J

2K

2L

TYPE CIRCUIT CODE

A

Code 61

32
DIN 24342 
ISO 7368    

32 mm

A
Internal Plugs

XA, XB, YB & Z1A

 TYPE

Code 62

CODE

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V

3.50 0.50 6.00 6.001.25 0.56 3.50 3.753.50 2.13 3.75 3.50
5.00 5.00

2L 7.00 7.00 7.50 3.50 3.00 1.89 3.75
3.50 3.75 3.50 0.503.75 3.50 1.25 0.561.39 3.75 3.00 2.136.00 6.00 3.00 2.44

3.50 0.50 5.00 5.001.25 0.56 3.50 3.753.00 2.13 3.75 3.50
5.00 5.00

2J 6.00 6.00 6.00 3.00 1.94 1.39 3.75
3.50 3.75 3.50 0.503.75 3.50 1.25 0.56

5.00 5.00
6.00 6.00 3.00 2.38 1.39 3.75 3.00 2.13

3.50 3.75 3.50 0.503.75 3.50 1.25 0.561.39 3.75 3.00 2.136.00 6.00 3.00 2.19
3.50 0.50 5.00 5.001.25 0.56 3.50 3.753.00 2.13 3.75 3.50

C
O
D
E

1J 6.00

1L 6.00

2K 6.00

1K 6.00

6.50 1.13 4.75

DIM

6.00 6.00 3.00 1.94 1.39 3.75 3.75
5.00 1.13 3.75
5.00 1.13

5.00 1.13 3.75
5.00 1.13 3.75
5.00 1.13 3.75


